हिंदी केवल एक भाषा नहीं बल्कि हमारी राष्ट्रीय पहचान है।









Ref: K/NSE&BSE/2021

Date: 07.01.2021

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mymbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: 523610

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051 Scrip Code: ITI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Appointment of Director-Marketing

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations 2015

This is to inform that Shri Rakesh Chandra Tiwari (DIN: 08953397) is appointed as Director- Marketing of ITI Limited, Bengaluru by the Government of India vide Ministry of Communications Order No. E-14-6/2019-PSA dated 02.11.2020, with effect from the date of his assumption of the charge of the post till 30.11.2023 i.e. the date of his superannuation, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Shri Rakesh Chandra Tiwari assumed charge as Director-Marketing on 07.01.2021.

There is no interse relationship between Shri Rakesh Chandra Tiwari and other directors on Board.

Brief profile of Shri Rakesh Chandra Tiwari is enclosed as an Annexure.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For ITI Limited

S Shanmuga Priya Company Secretary

Encl: as above

CIN: L32202KA1950GOI000640

oosecy_crp@itiltd.co.in

Brief Profile of Shri Rakesh Chandra Tiwari

Shri Rakesh Chandra Tiwari has been appointed as Director (Marketing), ITI Limited with effect from 07th January 2021. He is graduate from REC Kurukshetra in Electronics & Communication Engineering. He had attended National Management Programme (PGDM) at MDI Gurgaon. He had attended Post Graduate Programme in Public Management & Policy from IIM Ahmedabad. He is holding MBA in HR from SMU too.

He is Indian Telecommunication Officer of 1985 batch and had more than 3 decades of rich and diversified experience of Telecom Management. He had experience of Switch Installation, Quality Assurance, Network Planning & Operations, Project implementation, Enterprise Business Development, Marketing of Fixed line services, etc.

Before joining ITI Limited, he was working as Principal General Manager at BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi. He was looking after Enterprise Business portfolio there. He had also handled prestigious projects like NFS and Bharatnet too at BSNL Co. He had arranged many seminars and skill development courses at Ahmedabad and Jalgaon.

He is a firm believer in team work, sets example by himself and inculcate team work among subordinates and maintains synergy with superiors. He also believes in Power of Positive thinking and strength of soft skills in his new role of Director Marketing for ITI Limited.